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Y. S.ZALKE &ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants

ffiM
CA. Y. S. ZALKE, M.Cont., LLB., FCA

r CA. Shirish Y. ZALKE, M.Com., LLB., FcA

91, Survey LaYout, Chota Tajbag,

Sakkardara, NagPur '440 024

Phone :0712-2747689
Mob. : 9422805698, 7875987868
E-mail : ysz2007 @rediffmail'com

zalke-shirish@rediffmail. com

(Manaqed Bv; Laxmi Shikshan Sastha & Sanskrutik Krlda Mandal. Kesalwada(Wash)

777600.00

43200.00

2s000.00

337738.00

92s00.00

1107.00

3s40.00

370.00

10000.00

1044.50

5000.00

1372.00

10000.00

2500,00

30000.00

BY SALARY & ALLOWANCES :

Dearness Allowance Arrears

Non Teaching Staff Salary

Basic & Grade Pay

Naxal Allowances

Dearness Allowance

HKA

Dearness Allowance Arrears

BY,CHB SALARY.

nting & Xerox Expenses

Traveling Exps

Electrical Exps

Repairs & Maintenace Exps

125988.00

194205.00

38140.00

425.00

in hand as per cash book

Ba nk of Maha.60232484445

Bank of Maha.20201900390

TO GRANT IN AID

r9_EE!S_&ll-UE

Univercity Examination Fees

Recovery of Tution Fees

G.O.l.S Scholarship Received

FromLSS&KMandal

TO.OTHER INCOME

lvlisc lncome

337738.00

1107.00

25000.00

3 37738,00

92500.00

1107.00

3s40.00

M
Leee ll. F i1r. arf..&$et-

4rt :: lii: i:t -r i,:. i r, i..,, .., ii., $.$ i"i *ftf;
.,t_r:.t.r,,.i:iul{1{ji&

"ff?&M

Receipts AMOUNT AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT AMOUNT

830.00

21437.60

1 18372,00 140639.60

3669225.0C

45988s.0C

2135952.00

1533273,0C

109500.0c

459885.0C

60286.sC



Y. S.ZALKE &A,SSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants

o CA. Y. 5. ZALKE, M,COM., LLB., FCA

s CA, Shirish Y. ZALKE, M.Com., LLB', FCA

91, Survey Layout, Chota Taibag,
Sakkardara, NagPur - 44O O24

Phone : 0712-2747649
Mob. : 9422805698,7875987868
E-mail : ysz20O7 @rediffmail.com

zalke-shirish@rediffmail.com

Receipts Amount Payments Amount
BY Purchase

Library Books

Electonics ltem

BY UNIVERCITY FEES

Continution affilation

Environment fees

Yearly Affilation fees

Enrolment Fees

Univercity Examination Fees

Other Fees

Univercity Game Fees

Medical Checkup Fees

A.nnual Fees

Student Union Fees

student aid Fund

Uni Student Medical Aid Fund

Student welfare Fund

E suvidha service Fees

Disaster Management Fees

Abhiyan Fess

Avahan Fess

University Deposits Fees

Ashwamegh Fees

Avishakar Fess

Indradhanush Fess

gY Practical Remuneratlon

BY.LOANS & ADVANCES

FromLSs&KMandal

BY.BUILDING RENT

Closing Cash & Bank Balance

Cash in hand

Ba n k of Maha.6023.2484445

Bank of Maha.20201900390

2025,OO

58s0.00

10000.o0

680.00

5000.00

8140.00

114938.00

2900,00

4400.00

880.00

22000.00

880.00

880.00

880.00

880.00

8800.00

1760.00

704.OO

704.O0

704.OO

704.OO

704.00

704.OO

107.00
5318.10

3s093.00

847 5.00

787242.OO

15976.00

5000.00

72000.o0

40518.10

TOTAL RS. 4624507.60 4628507.60
I hereby certify that the figures appearing in the above Recripts and Payment Account of Late N.P.W.Art
& Sci.college Saundad Under the Manegment of Laxmi Shikshan Sanstha and Krida Mandal Kesalwada

intain by them.
Y. S. Zalke & Associates
Ghartered Accountants

FRM No. 12E02EWW*
C. A. S. Y. Zalke

Partner M' No. 145452

z- )$

J9
uDtN - 21145452A,A4446903



Y" S. ZALI<E &ASSOCIATE,S
Chartered Accountants

o C,A" Y. 5. ZALKE/ M.Corn., LLB., FCA

a CA. Shirish Y. ZALKE, 14.Conr., tLB., FCA

91, Survey Layout, Chota Tajbag,
Sakkardara, NagPur - 44O O24

Phone I 0712-2747689
Mob. : 9422805698,7875987868
E-mail : ysz20O7 @rediifmail'oom

zalke_.sh iris h(@ red iffma iL co m

Lere.rurn.oxeru par[
lManaeed Bv: Laxn! Shikshan Sastha

RECEIPTS ANDPAYMENTSACCOUNTSFORTE.EYE@ .

Receipts AMOUN'f AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT AN{OUNT

TO. OPENTNG BA!Aw!E!
Cash in hand as per cash book

Bank of Maha.60232444445

Bank of Maha.202019O0390

TO. GRANT IN AID

Salary Grant

CHB Salary

DCPS

Professional Tax

Group lnsurance

TO,SALARY DEDUCTION

Professional Tax

DCPS

lncome Tax

Llc

Group insurance

CM Fund

TO. FEES & FINE

Univercity Examination Fees

Recovery of Tution & Other Fees

TO, G.O.I SCHOLARSHIP

G.O.l.S Scholarship Received

ro.LoANs & ApvANe!5

FromLSS&KMandal

Teaching & Non Teaching

TO,OTHER INCOME

Misc lncome

1 07.00

53 18.10

35093.00

4734215.OO

32 1 195.00

4137 69,O4

2 s000.00

3 540,00

30500.00

4L3169,4O

159300.00

33 2093.00

3540.00

28337.O0

43 692.00
1a't nac. na

9 1000.00

749429.40

40518.10

4897719.00

957539.00

LA4737 .00

141045.OO

240429.O0

Nil

TeachinS Staff Salary

Non Teaching Staff salary

BY,CHB SALARY

BY,SALARY DEDUCTION

Professional Tax

DCPS

income Tax

Lrc

Group lnsurance

cM Fund

G.O.l.S Schoiarship Paid

G,o.l.S Refund Paid

BY, CONTINGENCEIES

Sration a ry Expe nses

Printing & Xerox Expenses

Bank charges.

Water Supply Exps

Land Tax

Traveling Exps

Xerox Exps

Repairs & Maintenace Exps

Misc Exps

BY. UNIVERCITY FEES

Exam Fees

University Fees 2019-20

BY.BUILDING RENT

BY. CLOSING CASH & BANI( BALANCE

Cash in hand

B:nk of Maha.60232.484445

Sdnk of N4aha.20201900390

2675304.OO

1901220.00

25000.00

413769.OO

1s9300.00

296140.0O

3s40.00

2 833 7.00

141045.00

!1L834.OO

L045.00

375.00

2337.54

1020.00

L372.AO

s880.00

I754.OO

4510.00

1560.00

43692.OO

61861.00

330.00
4s212.64
9 145 3.88

4576524,OO

31559s.O0

926685.00

312879.00

19853.58

105553,00

78000.00

135996.s2

TOTAL RS. 6472087.LO 6472087.L
I hereby certify that the figures appearing in the above Recripts and Payment Account of Late N.P.W.Art.
& Sci.college Saundad Under the Manegment of Laxmi Shikshan Sanstha and Krida It4andal l(esalwada

Wagh For the year ended on 3l March 202L agree with the books of Accounts Maintain by them.

H3J];,iiffi2AAAANU3s1'. g[.-- l":"i"1{"1$;3fgl";

%zhrke
Pai""i trlt'x*-llslsz



Y. S . ZAI-I(E & ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants

* CA. Y. 5. ZltLKE, M'Com., LLB, FCA

e CA. Shirish Y. ZALKE/ M.Com', LLB', FCA

91, SurveY LaYout, Chota Tajbag,
Sakkardara, NagPur - 440 024

Phone : 0712-2747689
Mob. : 9422805698,7875987868

9423638908
E-mail : Ysz2OO7@rediffmail com

zalke-shirish@rediffmail com

in hand as per cash book

Bank of Maha.602324A4445

Bank of Maha.20201900390

TO. GRANT IN AID

Salary Grant

Sa la ry

sional Tax

TO,SALARY DEDUCTION

Professional Tax

DCPS

lncome Tax

LIC

Group lnsurance

CM Fund

TO. FEES & FINE

Univercity Examination Fees

Recovery of Tution & Other Fees

o. LS Scholarship Received

FromLSS&KMandal

Misc lncome

TO,OTHER DEPOSIJS

Building & Reserve Fund

I hereby certify that the figures appearing in the above Recripts and Payment Account of Late N.P.W.Art.

:,::,'.:l:::^':::.,:i:.^"j::"^M':l::"']':."o*:,tY.'"dal,Kesalwadawagh For the year ended on 31 M{rch 

Tyy "\:the 
books of Accounts Maintain by them.

,t*.F6ir'r-erPrl
L'urN - 2214545ZAPQAQ''3663 uaie N.p w.Art&sa.

,^a ,{^-r 
Le DY - ' _

dn ii* -* r n*,,,.lva,Sor$t
$t*it'"*ri-:ndia

LAte.NtnoHex partL wecxlve ARrs eNo sctEr\Jce cottece sauNoao tat- saoaxrlRJpHt otsr'col{ota

(Mana{ed Bv: LSxmJ shlkshan sastha & San5krut|k Kr|da M.nd.|. K.sa|wada(waghl

198700.00

L24976.OO

35000.00

2088515

4ss985.00

189800.00

514835.00
3540.00

r5L404.

374A.OO

5580.00
2099.59

1560.00

L372.OO

21409.8r

9503.24
278096.88

Teachlng Staff Salary

Non Teaching staff Salary

.O.1.5 Scholarship Paid

Stationary Expenses

Printing & Xerox ExPenses

Bank charges.

Water Supply Exps

Land Tax

Traveling Exps

Xerox Exps

Repairs & Maintenace Exps

Periodica ls

Advertisement Exps

Postage Exps

News Paper Exps

BY, PURCHASE

Books

Sport Material

University Fees 2020-21

BY,BUILDING RENT

Cash in hand

Bank of Maha.60232484445

Bank of Maha.20201900390

136996.52

4569287.00

199500.00

455985.00
2s000.00

1,8564.00

93458.00

161404.00



L

Y. S . ZALI(E & ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants 

91, survey Layout, chota Taibag,

Sakkardara' NagPur - 44o vzl

i,i?:' , Z'^L3::J:J,;',' u'u'u"u'
9423638908

E-mail : Ysz2OOT @.redrtt'?,'I:T
o CA. Y' S. ZALKE, M.COM,, LLB,, FCA

larG-snliisn@rediff mail'com

e CA. Shirish Y' ZALKE' M'Com'' LLB'' FCA

lx nrunt otsr'eonon

2724t1.oo

160530.00

258081.43

4220801.00

2687288.00

437148.00
5372.00

300.71

1459tO.74

BY, G,O.I SCHOI.ARSHIP

Printing & Xerox ExPenses

BY.BUILDING RESERVE FUND

Cash in hand

Bank of Maha.60232484445

309009.93

1583824.00

21409.81
9503.24

278095.88

5649 159.00

1185602.00

64227.OO

474745.00

63'12.oo

2t440.Oo

2724lL.oo

Cash in hand as Per cash book

Bank of Maha.60232484445

Bank of Maha,20201900390

Li nivercity Examination Fees

Recovery of Tution & Other Fees

IO. G.O.l SCHoLARSHIP

G.O.l.S ScholarshiP Received

TO.LOANS & ADVANCES

FromLSS&KMandal

TO.OTHER INCOME

Misc lncome

. Zalke

GeiiUV certify that the figures appeari abo"elecripts and Payment Account of Late N'P'W'Art'

8r Sci.college Saundad Under the Man ishikrt rn sanstha and Krida Mandal Kesalwada

rNagh For the year ended on 31 March *f,n *r'" books of Accounts Maintain by them'
sf*L
:.,L**&'t'
l*rc*s#'
I;&')"-

tJDtN - 23145452BGWOMA8601
Date 7s/0912023

:*#sai



Y. S . Z/*LKE & ASSOCIATE,S
Chartered Accountants

91, Survey Layout, Chota Taibag,
Sakkardaia, NagPur - 440 O24

Phone : 0712-2747689
moU. :9422805698,7875987868

9423638908
E-mail : Ysz2OOT @redrfimail'comCl\. Y. S. ZALKE/ M.Com., LLB', FCA

CA. Shirish Y, ZALKq M.com', LLB', FcA

TO OPENING BALANCES

h in hand as per cash book

Bank of Maha.60232484445

Baik of Maha 20201900390

TO, 6RANT IN AID

Salary Grant

HB Salary Grant

DCPS

Professional Tax

D.A. Arrears

Accidental lnsurance

7th Pay Ar iears

ArTears

TO.SALARY DEDUCTION

ProfessionaL Tax

DCPS

NPS

lriccrre Tax

LIC

oup Ln5Lra lae

IO, FEES & FINE

Unrvercity Examination Fees

Recovery of Tution & Other Fees

TO, G.O.I SCHOLARSHIP

G.O.l 5 ScholarshiP Received

FronrLSS&KMandal

TO,OIHER INCOME

Misc lncome

|,,.u."Uv ."rtify that the figures appearing in the above Recripts and Payment Account of Late N'P.W.Art.

& Sci.college Saundad Underthe Manegment of Laxmi Shikshan Sanstha and Krida Mandal Kesalwada

WaghFortheyearendedon3lMarch2024agree withthe booksofAccountsMaintainbythemSubjecttoNotestoAccount.

uDtN - 241454528J2WYN7825
oate -!8/09/2024 Y. S. Zalke & Associates

Cnlrterea Accounta nts
FRN.No.'128,O2AW

%^*t>
C. A. S. Y. Zalt<e

Partnan M.No.-145452

zalke-,

{Ma,nased Bv : Laxmi Shikshan Sastha & Sanskrutik Krida Mandal Kesalwada(washl

srzz.ool 2745839.00

5 225.00

4000.00

5118.00

2532.OO

1015.00

130032.00

876.27

275095.78
169380.48

258081.43

Teaching Statf SalarY

Non Teaching Staff SalarY

BY.CHB SALARY

BY,SALARY DEDUCTION

G,O.l.S ScholarshiP Paid

ing & Xerox ExPenses

2751899.00

Bank Charges.

Water SupPly Exps

Games & Sporls

TravelinB ExPs

xerox Exps

ter Repairs & Maintenace ExPs

Electricity

277354.50

L907L8.

97000.

BY, PURCHASE

Electrical Equipments

Books

U niversity F ees 2021-22

Bank of Maha.60232444445

Bank of Maha.20201900390

300.7 1

1459 10,74

111869.98

669822.00
25000.00

t72238.OO

IOTAL R5.

3!4a437

Anchit Narwadkar
Highlight


